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No. 21 - _________ 

 

 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

 

Freedom Watch, Inc. and Laura Loomer 
 

Petitioners 

 

v. 

 

Google, Inc., Facebook, Inc., Apple, Inc., and Twitter, Inc. 
 

Respondents 
 

 
On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  

United States Court of Appeals for the  

District of Columbia Circuit 

 

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

 

  

/s/ Larry Klayman  

Larry Klayman, Esq. 

Klayman Law Group, P.A 

2020 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.  

Suite 800 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

(561)558-5336 

leklayman@gmail.com 
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I, Larry Klayman, of lawful age, being duly sworn , state that I did, on 

January 4, 2021 send out a copy of the Petition for Writ of Certiorari 

and Appendix in the above captioned case via e-mail and via third-party 

commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days. Packages were 

plainly addressed to the following: 

 

Thomas G Hentoff 

John Schmidtlein 

Williams & Connolly LP 

725 12th Street NW 

Washington DC 20005 

thentoff@wc.com 

jschmidtlein@wc.com 

Counsel for Google, Inc, 

Kenneth Winn Allen 

Craig S. Primis 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 

1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

winn.allen@kirkland.com 

cprimis@kirkland.com 

Counsel for Facebook, Inc. 

Amit Quint Gressel 

Jonathan Jacobson 

Brian M. WIllen 

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. 

One Market Plaza, Spear Tower 

Suite 3300 

San Francisco, CA 94105-1126 

gressel@wsgr.com 
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bwillen@wsgr.com 

jjacobson@wsgr.com 

Counsel for Twitter, Inc. 
 
 

Joshua Paul Riley 

Jacquelyn Ryberg 

Boies Schiller Flexner LLP 

1401 New York Avenue, NW 

Suite 1100 

Washington, DC 20005 

jriley@bsfllp.com 

jryberg@bsfllp.com 

       /s/ Larry Klayman 
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